Oselia Bungalow Application

"Oselia Bungalow Project - 2012"

| Name | | Oseredok: | |
|--------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Home Address | | | |
| Phone #: | Cell #: | E-mail: | |

By signing below applicant states that applicant is a member in good standing of the Ukrainian American Youth Association, Inc. at the branch set forth above; that applicant is a US resident and is over the age of 18. The applicant further states that there was no purchase necessary and no consideration paid for this application. Any sum paid as a basis for this obtaining this application shall be deemed a donation to the extent allowable by law, however, no opinion is given as to the extent of its deductibility (please consult your tax adviser). Should this application be drawn, applicant agrees that said donation shall become non-refundable and applicant shall receive no money or other valuable consideration in return, however, the applicant shall be provided a seasonal lease (Lease) for a renovated unit at the same rate and under the same conditions as current seasonal lease holders at Oselia and in accordance with the "Oselia Bungalow Project – 2012" (Project) terms which have been provided and hereby agreed to by the applicant. Applicant acknowledges and agrees that applicant's rights and obligations under said Project and said Lease, or any renewal thereof, are not assignable. It is further understood and agreed that there are no rights or privileges whatsoever inuring to the applicant by virtue of the subject donation or selection of this application or the provision of said Lease other than as stated in the Project or Lease and that the subject unit and all current and subsequent improvements made to the unit shall forever be the sole property of Oselia and the Ukrainian American Youth Association, Inc. It is understood and agreed that Oselia reserves the right and sole authority to assign particular renovated units among the applications chosen in their sole and unrestricted discretion.

| Signature of Applicant | Date |
|--|------------------------------|
| CERTIFICATION | |
| The undersigned President of the Ukrainian American Youth Association hereby certifies that good standing of our Branch. | |
| Branch President Print name: | Date |
| Sponsored by the Ukrainian American Youth Association, Inc., 136 Second Void where prohibited by law. | l Avenue, New York, NY 10003 |